

Press Release 30 January 2024 15:30:00 GMT

## Arion Bank: Changes in the Bank's Executive Committee

Steinunn Hlíf Sigurðardóttir, managing director of Customer Experience at Arion Bank, has reached an agreement to leave the Bank after having been in the position and a member of the Bank's executive committee since 2021.

## Benedikt Gíslason, CEO of Arion Bank:

"Steinunn Hlíf has instigated important changes in terms of the Bank's services and customer experience. We have built a strong platform which will perform a key role in the continued development of our services and customer experience. I would like to thank Steinunn for her excellent work and I wish her the best of success in the future."

## For any further information please contact:

Theodór Friðbertsson, Head of Investor Relations at Arion Bank, <u>ir@arionbanki.is</u>, tel. +354 856 6760 or Haraldur Guðni Eiðsson, Head of Corporate Communications, <u>haraldur</u>. eidsson@arionbanki.is, tel. +354 856 7108.

## **Attachments**

Arion Bank: Changes in the Bank's Executive Committee